
TRAIL SUMMER SECTIONAL
TRAIL, B.C.

JULY 11-13, 2008

Click here for Masterpoint Winners List

FRI AFT LUCKY DRAW PAIRS - 18.0 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

4.67 1 Bill Gorkoff, Castlegar BC; Dick Vission, Nelson BC 62.50%

3.50 2 1 Trevor Hart - Warren Watson, Trail BC 61.53%

2.63 3 Katie Christie, Vernon BC; Stan Greenwood, Trail BC 60.83%

1.97 4 Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC; Laurie Shapka, Red Deer AB 60.28%

1.87 5 2 Michael Guy - Gloria Guy, Calgary AB 57.78%

1.11 6 Ross Bates - Dot Dore, Castlegar BC 57.50%

1.41 3 1 Mary Hamann - Jack Hamann, Trail BC 57.08%

1.05 4 Roberta McIlwain, Invermere BC; Margaret Thiel, Trail BC 54.44%

0.69 5/6 Wilda Pashak - Barry Pashak, Calgary AB 54.03%

0.69 5/6 Janet Heidt, Rossland BC; Mary Forrest, Trail BC 54.03%

1.06 2 Lindi Vission, Nelson BC; Sara Thiel, Trail BC 50.56%

0.79 3 Harry Cureton - Isabelle Cureton, Nelson BC 44.44%

FRI EVE STRATIFIED PAIRS - 16.0 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

4.33 1 Steve Bates, Edmonton AB; Laurie Shapka, Red Deer AB 61.75%

3.25 2 Michael Newcombe, Kelowna BC; Dick Vission, Nelson BC 61.22%

2.44 3 John Coone, Vernon BC; Jack Triplett, Inkom ID 59.71%

1.83 4 Peter Barthels - Theresa Barthels, Cheney WA 58.96%

1.52 5 Steve Lawrence, Calgary AB; Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC 57.21%

0.93 6/7 Ross Bates - Dot Dore, Castlegar BC 54.97%

0.93 6/7 Elaine Ware - Katie Christie, Vernon BC 54.97%

2.24 1 1 Mary Hamann - Jack Hamann, Trail BC 54.65%

1.68 2 Eleanor Harper - Bert Pengelly, Trail BC 54.49%

1.26 3 Mary Forrest, Trail BC; Janet Heidt, Rossland BC 53.53%

0.95 4 Ron Carswell - Helen Scott, Calgary AB 49.46%

0.71 5 Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC; Joan Field, Salmo BC 48.82%
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0.98 2 Lindi Vission, Nelson BC; Sara Thiel, Trail BC 48.66%

FRI EVE SPEEDBALL SWISS - 7 Tables

MPs A B Names Score

1.84 1
Matt Smith, Victoria BC; Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA; Pete Pluhta, Pullman
WA; Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC

65.00

1.41 2 1
Laurie Shapka, Red Deer AB; Steve Bates, Edmonton AB; Tom McNie,
Salmon Arm BC; Elaine Ware, Vernon BC

48.00

1.04 3
Trevor Hart - Warren Watson, Trail BC; Bill Gorkoff - Hubert Hunchak, Castlegar
BC

42.00

SATURDAY STRATIFIED PAIRS - 20.0 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

7.50 1 Ian Glover, Castlegar BC; Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC 65.12%

5.63 2 Leo Glaser, Winfield BC; David Corn, Spokane WA 62.63%

4.25 3 Ross Bates - Dot Dore, Castlegar BC 61.82%

3.16 4 Hartley Leppard, Fernie BC; Rick Pater, Sparwood BC 57.93%

2.50 5 John Coone, Vernon BC; Jack Triplett, Inkom ID 57.16%

2.14 6 Trevor Hart, Trail BC; Dick Vission, Nelson BC 55.80%

3.92 1 Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC; Joan Field, Salmo BC 54.84%

2.94 2 Eleanor Harper - Bert Pengelly, Trail BC 53.75%

2.21 3 1 Lindi Vission, Nelson BC; Sara Thiel, Trail BC 52.61%

1.65 4 Donna Wiwchar, Castlegar BC; Libby Weaver, Genelle BC 50.19%

1.31 5 Hugh Auld, Nelson BC; Bonnie Scott, Salmo BC 49.54%

1.12 6 Barry Pashak - Ron Carswell, Calgary AB 48.36%

1.59 2 Mary Hamann - Jack Hamann, Trail BC 47.95%

1.19 3 Cathy Carroll - Bob Carroll, Castlegar BC 45.82%

SUNDAY GOLD NUGGET TEAMS - 22 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

7.00 1/2
Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA; Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC; Ian Glover,
Castlegar BC; Pete Pluhta, Pullman WA

6.00

7.00 1/2
David Corn, Spokane WA; Leo Glaser, Winfield BC; Pat Davidoff,
Castlegar BC; Warren Watson, Trail BC

6.00
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4.50 3
Dot Dore - Ross Bates, Castlegar BC; Hugh Auld, Nelson BC; Bonnie
Scott, Salmo BC

5.00

3.38 4
Margaret Thiel - David Thiel, Trail BC; Michael Newcombe, Kelowna BC;
Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC

4.75

2.48 5/6
Rani Shroff - Hoshang Shroff, Vancouver BC; John Coone, Vernon BC;
Jack Triplett, Inkom ID

4.50

2.48 5/6
Elaine Ware - Katie Christie - Martin Ware, Vernon BC; Laurie Shapka,
Red Deer AB; Steve Bates, Edmonton AB

4.50

1.79 7/9
Larry Spangler - Mary Spangler, Spokane WA; Gard Hays - Lynn Hays,
Veradale WA

4.00

1.79 7/9
Hartley Leppard, Fernie BC; Rick Pater, Sparwood BC; Bill Gorkoff,
Castlegar BC; Dick Vission, Nelson BC

4.00

1.79 7/9
Don Olderness, Kimberley BC; Steve Lawrence - Dann Kramer, Calgary
AB; Hubert Hunchak, Castlegar BC

4.00

2.81 1/4
Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC; Shirley Lewis - Gordon Lewis,
Kelowna BC; Joan Field, Salmo BC

3.25

2.81 1/4
Gloria Guy - Michael Guy - Jane Binsted, Calgary AB; Diane
Clements, Okotoks AB

3.25

2.81 1/4
Dorothy Kuffner - Mollie Palmason - Mary Forrest, Trail BC; Janet
Heidt, Rossland BC

3.25

2.81 1/4
Eleanor Harper - Bert Pengelly - Mary Hamann - Jack Hamann, Trail
BC

3.25

1.86 1/2
Bob Carroll - Cathy Carroll - Jane Hutchins, Castlegar BC; Robin
Ross, Slocan BC

2.00

1.86 1/2
Harry Cureton - Isabelle Cureton, Nelson BC; Ralph Gordon,
Lethbridge AB; Marina Ernst, Cranbrook BC

2.00

Total masterpoints: 438.67 earned by 99 players.
Total attendance:  125 tables.

   1  16.34 Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC
   2  14.50 Ian Glover, Kamloops BC
   3  12.86 Leo Glaser, Winfield BC
   4  12.71 David Corn, Spokane WA
   5  11.97 Warren Watson, Trail BC
   6  11.85 Dick Vission, Nelson BC
   7  10.79 Ross Bates, Castlegar BC
   8  10.79 Dot Dore, Castlegar BC
   9  10.59 Pete Pluhta, Pullman WA
  10  10.59 Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA
  11  10.36 Laurie Shapka, Red Deer AB
  12   9.11 Bill Gorkoff, Castlegar BC
  13   8.80 Steve Bates, Edmonton AB
  14   8.78 Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC
  15   8.05 Mary Hamann, Trail BC
  16   8.05 Jack Hamann, Trail BC
  17   7.87 Joan Field, Salmo BC
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  18   7.87 Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC
  19   7.58 Pat Davidoff, Castlegar BC
  20   7.51 Eleanor Harper, Trail BC
  21   7.51 Bert Pengelly, Trail BC
  22   7.42 John Coone, Vernon BC
  23   7.42 Jack Triplett, Inkom ID
  24   6.98 Trevor Hart, Trail BC
  25   6.78 Michael Newcombe, Kelowna BC
  26   6.34 Katie Christie, Vernon BC
  27   5.81 Hugh Auld, Nelson BC
  28   5.81 Bonnie Scott, Salmo BC
  29   5.78 Elaine Ware, Vernon BC
  30   5.55 Gloria Guy, Calgary AB
  31   5.44 Margaret Thiel, Trail BC
  32   5.38 Mary Forrest, Trail BC
  33   5.38 Janet Heidt, Rossland BC
  34   5.25 Rick Pater, Sparwood BC
  35   5.25 Hartley Leppard, Fernie BC
  36   5.23 Sara Thiel, Trail BC
  37   5.15 Lindi Vission, Nelson BC
  38   5.14 Michael Guy, Calgary AB
  39   4.71 Steve Lawrence, Calgary AB
  40   4.38 David Thiel, Trail BC
  41   4.02 Jane Binsted, Calgary AB
  42   3.84 Cathy Carroll, Castlegar BC
  43   3.84 Bob Carroll, Castlegar BC
  44   3.72 Mary Spangler, Spokane WA
  45   3.72 Larry Spangler, Spokane WA
  46   3.69 Hubert Hunchak, Castlegar BC
  47   3.61 Diane Clements, Okotoks AB
  48   3.15 Peter Barthels, Cheney WA
  49   3.15 Mollie Palmason, Trail BC
  50   3.15 Dorothy Kuffner, Trail BC
  51   3.09 Lynn Hays, Veradale WA
  52   3.09 Gard Hays, Veradale WA
  53   3.08 Dann Kramer, Calgary AB
  54   3.02 Martin Ware, Vernon BC
  55   2.97 Ron Carswell, Calgary AB
  56   2.81 Shirley Lewis, Kelowna BC
  57   2.81 Gordon Lewis, Kelowna BC
  58   2.73 Theresa Barthels, Cheney WA
  59   2.71 Barry Pashak, Calgary AB
  60   2.70 Libby Weaver, Genelle BC
  61   2.65 Isabelle Cureton, Nelson BC
  62   2.65 Harry Cureton, Nelson BC
  63   2.64 Don Olderness, Kimberley BC
  64   2.63 Stan Greenwood, Trail BC
  65   2.55 Donna Wiwchar, Kamloops BC
  66   2.48 Rani Shroff, Vancouver BC
  67   2.48 Hoshang Shroff, Vancouver BC
  68   1.86 Robin Ross, Slocan BC
  69   1.86 Ralph Gordon, Lethbridge AB
  70   1.86 Marina Ernst, Cranbrook BC
  71   1.86 Jane Hutchins, Castlegar BC
  72   1.85 Helen Scott, Calgary AB
  73   1.84 Matt Smith, Victoria BC
  74   1.68 John Landeryou, Lethbridge AB
  75   1.59 Wilda Pashak, Calgary AB
  76   1.32 Marshall Mah, Spokane WA
  77   1.17 Joan McIntyre, Trail BC
  78   1.17 Holly Gordon, Fruitvale BC
  79   1.05 Roberta McIlwain, Invermere BC
  80   0.90 Wendy McCulloch, Grand Forks BC
  81   0.90 Sandra Martin, Christina Lake BC
  82   0.90 Robert Probasco, Spokane WA
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  83   0.90 Joan Thomas, Nelson BC
  84   0.90 Jean Paolone, Christina Lake BC
  85   0.90 Jean Fischer, Trail BC
  86   0.90 Howard Ross, Penticton BC
  87   0.90 Helen Lewis, Grand Forks BC
  88   0.90 Bev Swain, Trail BC
  89   0.62 Leona Ashcroft, Nelson BC
  90   0.62 Laura Tiberti, Winlaw BC
  91   0.53 Lily Popoff, Trail BC
  92   0.53 Herman Van Reenen, Beaverfalls BC
  93   0.50 Ron Joseph, Trail BC
  94   0.50 Liesbeth Goris, Amstelveen
  95   0.30 Susan Johnsen, South Slocan BC
  96   0.30 Catherine McCormick, Kaslo BC
  97   0.30 Brenna Turton, Trail BC
  98   0.30 Betty Gladu, Kaslo BC
  99   0.30 Anne Secord, Nelson BC
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